### June 05, 2020

Title: Notice of Meeting with Exelon Generation Regarding Byron Station, Unit 2

Date(s) and Time(s): June 23, 2020, 01:30 PM to 03:30 PM

Location: Teleconference

Category: This is a Category 1 meeting. The public is invited to observe this meeting and will have

one or more opportunities to communicate with the NRC after the business portion of the

meeting but before the meeting is adjourned.

Purpose: To discuss a future Byron Station, Unit 2, Relief Request – One-Time Deferral of

Ultrasonic Examination of Alloy 600 Reactor Pressure Vessel Head Penetration Nozzles

Contact: Joel Wiebe Bhalchandra Vaidya

301-415-6606 301-415-3308

Joel.Wiebe@nrc.gov Bhalchandra.Vaidya@nrc.gov

Participants: NRC

M. Mitchell, Office of Nuclear Reactor

Regulation

D. Rudland, Office of Nuclear Reactor

Regulation

J. Wiebe, Office of Nuclear Reactor

Regulation

J. Tsao, Office of Nuclear Reactor

Regulation

Docket No: 05000455

Comments: The Meeting Time is Eastern Daylight Time

**External** 

D. Murray, Exelon Generation Co LLC L.Simpson, Exelon Generation Co LLC

Et Al., Exelon Generation Co LLC

# PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

# Notice of Meeting with Exelon Generation Regarding Byron Station, Unit 2

# June 23, 2020, 01:30 PM to 03:30 PM

### Teleconference

Time	Topic	Speaker
1:30	Introductions	All
1:40	<b>Exelon Presentation</b>	Exelon
3:20	Public Comment	Public
3:30	End of Meeting	

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML20157A026

Distribution:

Name	JWiebe	NSalgado
Office	NRR	NRR
Date	06/04/2020	06/05/2020

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: <a href="https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20200637">https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20200637</a>